







## Vitality Active Rewards social media sharing giveaway

These terms and conditions apply to the **Vitality Active Rewards social media sharing** giveaway. Discovery Vitality members with Vitality Active Rewards are encouraged to share their achievements on various social media channels to earn instant rewards.

By taking part in this promotion, you agree to and accept these terms and conditions.

1. The promoter is Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd ('Discovery Vitality'), also referred to as 'promoter', 'us', 'we', and 'our'.

## The promotion and who qualifies

- 2. Discovery Vitality members with Vitality Active Rewards who share any of their metrics on Facebook, Twitter, or Instagram directly from the Discovery app.
- 3. This giveaway is open to Vitality members over the age of 18 who reside in South Africa.
- 4. You must share a qualifying social media sharing metric and tag Discovery Vitality <u>Facebook or</u> Discovery Vitality <u>Twitter</u> in the post together with #VitalityActiveRewards.
- 5. The following social media metrics are eligible:
  - a. Vitality Active Rewards exercise goals;
  - b. Vitality Active Rewards money goals;
  - c. Vitality Active Rewards drive goals;
  - d. Consecutive exercise goals achieved;
  - e. Fitness days earned in a month;
  - f. Fitness points earned in a month:
  - g. Position on the leaderboard;
  - h. Played gameboard
- 6. The promotion starts on 17 December 2021 and runs until 31 January 2022. Activities prior to or after these dates will not be considered for purposes of the campaign.
- 7. Instant rewards will be given out randomly every weekday for the duration of the campaign. Weekends and public holidays are excluded. Members can randomly get one of the following



rewards. There is a cap on the number of giveaways per day and once that cap has been reached, members can continue to share but won't earn giveaways, they will need to start sharing again the following working day:

- a. Kauai R50 reward Capped at 15 rewards per day.
- b. Vida e caffè R50 reward Capped at 15 rewards per day.
- 8. Eligible members will be contacted via private message on social media from one of the Discovery Vitality social media accounts.
- 9. Members are eligible to earn 1 reward per day.
- 10. The rewards are subject to the partner terms and conditions.
- 11. The reward code will be sent via private message on social media and will expire after 2 weeks.
- 12. Rewards are non-refundable and cannot be redeemed for cash, transferred, duplicated, or sold.
- 13. With regards to any of our promotional material and communications, we the promoters will not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused by:
  - a. An unintentional copy error
  - b. A typing error
  - c. An omission that may occur.
- 14. The promoters reserve the right to revise, alter or end the campaign at their discretion. In such an event, all participants will:
  - a. Waive any rights which they may have against the promoters, their affiliates or associated companies
  - Acknowledge that they have no recourse or claim of any nature against Discovery Vitality or any entity of the Discovery Group of Companies.
  - c. If we choose to alter or end the campaign, we will let the participants know beforehand.
- 15. If required as a result of legislation or other legal reasons, the promoter reserves the right to end this campaign immediately. If we end the campaign, all participants:
  - a. Agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of this offer
  - b. Acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the promoters or their agents.
- 16. The promoter takes no responsibility and will not be held liable for any loss, injury or damage of any nature caused as a result of the participant's use of the abovementioned rewards.
- 17. The giveaway is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.
- 18. By participating in this campaign, you agree to the terms and conditions set out this document.